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DONINGTON PARK

DYMAG 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & NG CUP 

HARTSMERE LOGISTICS & LOVE LIFE & RIDE 125GP NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & TWO STROKE GP

RACE 8         ROUND 12  - SPRINT RACE 2

Start time: 12:32    Distance: 13.701  miles

Weather: Drying  Track: Drying

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class 2nd ClassTown/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  250  
1 17 Steven Neate Honda RS 250 250 Neate Racing 7 9:04.695 92.43 1:16.218 90.53

2 16 Andrew Sawford Honda RS 250 250 St Neots Motorcycle Co Ltd 7 9:09.647 +4.952 92.26 1:16.358 89.72

3 2 Phil Atkinson Yamaha TZ 250 250 2S Declan's Racing 7 9:18.992 +14.297 91.18 1:17.266 88.22

4 73 Thomas Lawlor Honda RS 250 250 GTL Life & Pensions 7 9:25.448 +20.753 89.68 1:18.556 87.21

5 7 Bruce Dunn YamahaTZ 250 250 SGT HGV & Plant Services 7 9:25.726 +21.031 89.09 1:19.077 87.17

6 37 Rich Grinling Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S E Rodger 7 9:26.059 +21.364 89.54 1:18.674 87.12

7 49 Nigel Palmer Yamaha TZ 250 D Cup 2S QRG Motorcycles 7 9:26.422 +21.727 89.56 1:18.660 87.06

8 64 Asher Durham Mahindra Moto 3 250 Microlisse/Cresswell Racing 7 9:29.770 +25.075 90.46 1:17.874 86.55

9 31 Ben Ashcroft Yamaha TZ250 5KE 250 2S Karas Plating 7 9:47.026 +42.331 86.25 1:21.675 84.01

10 112 Mark Reeves Honda RS 250 250 Harrogate 7 9:47.037 +42.342 86.51 1:21.431 84.00

11 39 Connor Sellors Mahindra Moto 3 250 Microlise/Cresswell Racing 7 9:57.138 +52.443 86.77 1:21.192 82.58

12 38 Travis Vince Yamaha 250 Cup Broughton Gifford Melksham 7 10:13.124 +1:08.429 82.64 1:25.243 80.43

13 18 Peter Basile Yamaha TZ250 Cup 2S PGB Motorcycles Limited 7 10:21.448 +1:16.753 82.32 1:25.577 79.35

14 20 Gordon Dorset Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Bishops Stortford - Hertfordsh 7 10:30.342 +1:25.647 80.52 1:27.487 78.23

15 30 Malcom Howell Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Kingswinford - West Midlands 6 9:18.885 +1 Lap 78.00 1:30.317 75.63

 Best lap: 17  Steven Neate  - 1:16.218

DNFs

3 Paul McCullagh Yamaha TZ 250 250 TecTag +7 Laps 81.25 1:26.705

74 James Chandler Honda RS NX5 250 GP Cup Dover - Kent +7 Laps 85.85 1:22.061

167 Michael McKerr Yamaha TZ 250 250 2S Kilrea - Derry +7 Laps 75.84 1:32.891

  125  
1 220 Gavin Mills Honda GP125 125 2S Mills Racing 7 9:34.780 88.32 1:19.762 85.80

2 171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP125 125 2S Mills Racing 7 10:07.192 +32.412 83.14 1:24.732 81.22

3 54 Bryn Owen Honda RS 125 125 2S Bryn Taff Racing 7 10:13.809 +39.029 82.47 1:25.423 80.34

4 87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing / Bradley Mason 7 10:19.467 +44.687 82.61 1:25.280 79.61

5 97 Blake Chapman Honda RS125 125 2S Mills Racing 6 9:10.538 +1 Lap 78.64 1:29.578 76.78

6 151 Brian Precious Honda RS 125R 125 2S Kirton in Lindsey - North Linc 6 9:17.999 +1 Lap 77.99 1:30.327 75.75

7 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 125 2S Mr D Hiorns 6 9:19.838 +1 Lap 77.86 1:30.476 75.50

8 118 Bradley Wilson Honda NX4 125 125 2S FalconElectrical/Roy Jervis 6 9:21.852 +1 Lap 78.40 1:29.855 75.23

9 33 David Lawrence Honda RS NF4 125 125 2S St Leonards - East Sussex 6 9:45.168 +1 Lap 74.33 1:34.775 72.23

10 32 Derek Betts Honda RS NX4 125 Redditch Worcestershire 6 10:12.474 +1 Lap 71.70 1:38.256 69.01

 Best lap: 220  Gavin Mills  - 1:19.762

DNFs

42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 125 2S Barnsley +7 Laps 85.32 1:22.567

121 Tony Flinton Honda RS125 125 Scarborough - North Yorkshire +7 Laps 76.20 1:32.454

  2S  
1 2 Phil Atkinson Yamaha TZ 250 250 2S Declan's Racing 7 9:18.992 91.18 1:17.266 88.22

2 37 Rich Grinling Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S E Rodger 7 9:26.059 +7.067 89.54 1:18.674 87.12

3 49 Nigel Palmer Yamaha TZ 250 D Cup 2S QRG Motorcycles 7 9:26.422 +7.430 89.56 1:18.660 87.06

4 220 Gavin Mills Honda GP125 125 2S Mills Racing 7 9:34.780 +15.788 88.32 1:19.762 85.80

5 31 Ben Ashcroft Yamaha TZ250 5KE 250 2S Karas Plating 7 9:47.026 +28.034 86.25 1:21.675 84.01

6 171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP125 125 2S Mills Racing 7 10:07.192 +48.200 83.14 1:24.732 81.22

7 54 Bryn Owen Honda RS 125 125 2S Bryn Taff Racing 7 10:13.809 +54.817 82.47 1:25.423 80.34

8 87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing / Bradley Mason 7 10:19.467 +1:00.475 82.61 1:25.280 79.61

9 18 Peter Basile Yamaha TZ250 Cup 2S PGB Motorcycles Limited 7 10:21.448 +1:02.456 82.32 1:25.577 79.35

10 20 Gordon Dorset Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Bishops Stortford - Hertfordsh 7 10:30.342 +1:11.350 80.52 1:27.487 78.23

11 97 Blake Chapman Honda RS125 125 2S Mills Racing 6 9:10.538 +1 Lap 78.64 1:29.578 76.78

12 151 Brian Precious Honda RS 125R 125 2S Kirton in Lindsey - North Linc 6 9:17.999 +1 Lap 77.99 1:30.327 75.75

13 30 Malcom Howell Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Kingswinford - West Midlands 6 9:18.885 +1 Lap 78.00 1:30.317 75.63

14 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 125 2S Mr D Hiorns 6 9:19.838 +1 Lap 77.86 1:30.476 75.50
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15 118 Bradley Wilson Honda NX4 125 125 2S FalconElectrical/Roy Jervis 6 9:21.852 +1 Lap 78.40 1:29.855 75.23

16 33 David Lawrence Honda RS NF4 125 125 2S St Leonards - East Sussex 6 9:45.168 +1 Lap 74.33 1:34.775 72.23

 Best lap: 2  Phil Atkinson  - 1:17.266

DNFs

42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 125 2S Barnsley +7 Laps 85.32 1:22.567

167 Michael McKerr Yamaha TZ 250 250 2S Kilrea - Derry +7 Laps 75.84 1:32.891

250 -  92.5% of winners average race speed - 83.74 mph

Cup -  92.5% of winners average race speed - 80.53 mph

125 - 92.5% of winners average race speed - 79.37 mph

2S - 92.5% of winners average race speed - 81.60 mph

No 39 - Connor Sellors - INCORRECT START PROCEDURE

No 64 - Asher Durham - INCORRECT START PROCEDURE
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Lap Time

  Andrew Sawford  

START

1

2 1:18.826

3 1:17.291

4 1:16.693

5 1:16.376

6 1:16.358

7 1:17.905

  Asher Durham  

START

1

2 1:18.238

3 1:17.874

4 1:19.865

5 1:19.794

6 1:20.419

7 1:20.417

  Ben Ashcroft  

START

1

2 1:22.642

3 1:24.072

4 1:22.798

5 1:22.146

6 1:23.861

7 1:21.675

  Blake Chapman  

START

1

Lap Time

2 1:30.880

3 1:29.909

4 1:29.744

5 1:30.022

6 1:29.578

  Bradley Wilson  

START

1

2 1:32.385

3 1:32.175

4 1:29.855

5 1:30.127

6 1:29.864

  Brian Precious  

START

1

2 1:32.668

3 1:32.188

4 1:31.804

5 1:30.327

6 1:30.477

  Bruce Dunn  

START

1

2 1:19.999

3 1:20.402

4 1:20.748

5 1:20.099

6 1:19.743

7 1:19.077

  Bryn Owen  

Lap Time

START

1

2 1:26.583

3 1:27.697

4 1:25.800

5 1:25.423

6 1:26.703

7 1:28.379

  Connor Sellors  

START

1

2 1:21.989

3 1:21.368

4 1:21.192

5 1:23.223

6 1:25.609

7 1:25.919

  David Lawrence  

START

1

2 1:36.741

3 1:35.857

4 1:36.802

5 1:36.565

6 1:34.775

  Dean Hobson  

START

1

2 1:22.567



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

DONINGTON PARK

DYMAG 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & NG CUP 

HARTSMERE LOGISTICS & LOVE LIFE & RIDE 125GP NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & TWO STROKE GP

RACE 8         ROUND 12  - SPRINT RACE 2

LAP TIMES

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

11/08/2018 - 12/08/2018  /  DONINGTON PARK 12/08/2018 - 12:44  /  Page 2/3

Lap Time

  Derek Betts  

START

1

2 1:38.256

3 1:42.260

4 1:42.629

5 1:41.350

6 1:40.638

  Gary Arden  

START

1

2 1:25.737

3 1:25.383

4 1:24.993

5 1:24.732

6 1:25.024

7 1:25.095

  Gavin Mills  

START

1

2 1:21.331

3 1:20.468

4 1:19.762

5 1:20.688

6 1:21.160

7 1:20.834

  Gordon Dorset  

START

1

2 1:30.861

3 1:30.105

4 1:28.043

5 1:27.950

6 1:27.487

7 1:27.515

  Jake Hopper  

START

1

Lap Time

2 1:28.990

3 1:26.933

4 1:25.707

5 1:27.005

6 1:26.602

7 1:25.280

  James Chandler  

START

1

2 1:22.061

3 1:22.793

4 1:22.418

5 1:22.314

  John Hiorns  

START

1

2 1:31.745

3 1:32.358

4 1:31.272

5 1:30.476

6 1:31.818

  Malcom Howell  

START

1

2 1:31.152

3 1:32.200

4 1:30.317

5 1:31.587

6 1:31.483

  Mark Reeves  

START

1

2 1:21.663

3 1:23.383

4 1:23.432

5 1:22.372

6 1:23.237

7 1:21.431

Lap Time

  Michael McKerr  

START

1

2 1:35.123

3 1:32.891

  Nigel Palmer  

START

1

2 1:21.566

3 1:19.868

4 1:18.700

5 1:19.470

6 1:18.660

7 1:19.055

  Paul McCullagh  

START

1

2 1:26.889

3 1:26.832

4 1:26.705

  Peter Basile  

START

1

2 1:29.398

3 1:27.270

4 1:25.684

5 1:26.670

6 1:26.016

7 1:25.577

  Phil Atkinson  

START

1

2 1:20.041

3 1:18.968

4 1:17.668

5 1:17.881
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Lap Time

6 1:17.266

7 1:18.198

  Rich Grinling  

START

1

2 1:21.234

3 1:18.674

4 1:19.192

5 1:18.913

6 1:19.634

7 1:19.218

  Steven Neate  

START

1

2 1:16.218

3 1:16.295

4 1:16.639

5 1:16.752

6 1:17.193

7 1:17.110

  Thomas Lawlor  

START

1

2 1:21.345

3 1:19.022

4 1:19.698

5 1:19.336

6 1:18.889

7 1:18.556

  Tony Flinton  

START

1

2 1:32.454

  Travis Vince  

START

1

Lap Time

2 1:26.961

3 1:27.690

4 1:26.714

5 1:26.102

6 1:25.687

7 1:25.243



VolaSoftControlPdf

DONINGTON PARK

DYMAG 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & NG CUP 

HARTSMERE LOGISTICS & LOVE LIFE & RIDE 125GP NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & TWO STROKE GP

RACE 8         ROUND 12  - SPRINT RACE 2

LAP CHART

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

11/08/2018 - 12/08/2018  /  DONINGTON PARK 12/08/2018 - 12:43  /  Page 1/1

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. 30.

Start

Lap 1 64 17 7 16 39 73 2 49 37 31 220 42 112 74 54 38 3 171 20 87 97 151 18 30 21 33 167 32 118 121

Lap 2 17 64 16 7 2 39 73 37 49 220 31 112 42 74 54 38 171 3 87 20 18 97 151 30 21 118 167 33 121 32

Lap 3 17 64 16 7 2 73 37 49 39 220 31 112 74 171 54 3 38 87 18 20 97 151 30 21 118 167 33 32

Lap 4 17 16 64 2 7 37 73 49 220 39 31 74 112 171 54 3 38 87 18 20 97 30 151 21 118 33 32

Lap 5 17 16 64 2 7 37 73 49 220 39 31 74 112 171 54 38 87 18 20 97 30 151 21 118 33 32

Lap 6 17 16 64 2 7 37 73 49 220 39 31 112 171 54 38 87 18 20 97 151 30 21 118 33 32

Lap 7 17 16 2 64 73 7 37 49 220 31 112 39 171 38 54 87 18 20
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DYMAG 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & NG CUP 

HARTSMERE LOGISTICS & LOVE LIFE & RIDE 125GP NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & TWO STROKE GP

RACE 19       ROUND 12 - RACE 3

STARTING GRID

10 Laps = 19.570 Km
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 1717 Steven Neate 1616 Andrew Sawford 22 Phil Atkinson

 - 2 - 6464 Asher Durham 7373 Thomas Lawlor 4949 Nigel Palmer

 - 3 - 3737 Rich Grinling 77 Bruce Dunn 220220 Gavin Mills

 - 4 - 3939 Connor Sellors 112112 Mark Reeves 3131 Ben Ashcroft

 - 5 - 7474 James Chandler 4242 Dean Hobson 171171 Gary Arden

 - 6 - 3838 Travis Vince 8787 Jake Hopper 5454 Bryn Owen

 - 7 - 1818 Peter Basile 2020 Gordon Dorset 33 Paul McCullagh

 - 8 - 9797 Blake Chapman 118118 Bradley Wilson 3030 Malcom Howell

 - 9 - 151151 Brian Precious 2121 John Hiorns 121121 Tony Flinton

 - 10 - 167167 Michael McKerr 3333 David Lawrence 3232 Derek Betts
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DYMAG 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & NG CUP 
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Weather: Overcast   Track: Dry
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class 2nd ClassTown/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  250  
1 64 Asher Durham Mahindra Moto 3 250 Microlisse/Cresswell Racing 10 12:43.592 94.32 1:14.694 92.26

2 17 Steven Neate Honda RS 250 250 Neate Racing 10 12:56.846 +13.254 92.88 1:15.846 90.68

3 7 Bruce Dunn YamahaTZ 250 250 SGT HGV & Plant Services 10 12:57.928 +14.336 92.92 1:15.815 90.56

4 73 Thomas Lawlor Honda RS 250 250 GTL Life & Pensions 10 13:19.087 +35.495 90.49 1:17.854 88.16

5 37 Rich Grinling Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S E Rodger 10 13:22.429 +38.837 90.22 1:18.088 87.79

6 2 Phil Atkinson Yamaha TZ 250 250 2S Declan's Racing 10 13:30.245 +46.653 90.93 1:17.477 86.95

7 39 Connor Sellors Mahindra Moto 3 250 Microlise/Cresswell Racing 10 13:30.517 +46.925 89.64 1:18.590 86.92

8 132 John Lewis Yamaha TZ 250 250 Cheltenham - Gloucestershire 10 13:54.174 +1:10.582 87.72 1:20.306 84.45

9 112 Mark Reeves Honda RS 250 250 Harrogate 10 13:57.575 +1:13.983 86.93 1:21.040 84.11

10 31 Ben Ashcroft Yamaha TZ250 5KE 250 2S Karas Plating 9 12:52.532 +1 Lap 85.89 1:22.021 82.07

11 20 Gordon Dorset Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Bishops Stortford - Hertfordsh 9 12:54.815 +1 Lap 84.54 1:23.329 81.83

12 18 Peter Basile Yamaha TZ250 Cup 2S PGB Motorcycles Limited 9 13:14.607 +1 Lap 82.01 1:25.904 79.79

13 14 Stephen Dunn Yamaha 250 Cup 2S Rookman 9 14:00.371 +1 Lap 77.27 1:31.168 75.45

 Best lap: 64  Asher Durham  - 1:14.694

DNFs

16 Andrew Sawford Honda RS 250 250 St Neots Motorcycle Co Ltd +10 Laps 91.48 1:17.011

30 Malcom Howell Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Kingswinford - West Midlands +10 Laps 77.66 1:30.707

38 Travis Vince Yamaha 250 Cup Broughton Gifford Melksham +10 Laps

49 Nigel Palmer Yamaha TZ 250 D Cup 2S QRG Motorcycles +10 Laps

74 James Chandler Honda RS NX5 250 GP Cup Dover - Kent +10 Laps 86.73 1:21.230

167 Michael McKerr Yamaha TZ 250 250 2S Kilrea - Derry +10 Laps 81.58 1:26.357

  125  
1 42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 125 2S Barnsley 9 12:50.890 85.16 1:22.721 82.25

2 54 Bryn Owen Honda RS 125 125 2S Bryn Taff Racing 9 12:51.095 +0.205 84.93 1:22.947 82.22

3 97 Blake Chapman Honda RS125 125 2S Mills Racing 9 13:22.632 +31.742 81.62 1:26.309 78.99

4 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 125 2S Mr D Hiorns 9 13:44.989 +54.099 79.57 1:28.534 76.85

5 118 Bradley Wilson Honda NX4 125 125 2S FalconElectrical/Roy Jervis 9 13:45.947 +55.057 80.37 1:27.651 76.76

6 121 Tony Flinton Honda RS125 125 Scarborough - North Yorkshire 9 13:46.670 +55.780 79.42 1:28.706 76.70

7 151 Brian Precious Honda RS 125R 125 2S Kirton in Lindsey - North Linc 9 13:51.068 +1:00.178 78.36 1:29.897 76.29

8 32 Derek Betts Honda RS NX4 125 Redditch Worcestershire 8 13:12.559 +1 Lap 72.88 1:36.668 71.11

 Best lap: 42  Dean Hobson  - 1:22.721

DNFs

87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing / Bradley Mason +9 Laps 73.60 1:35.716

171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP125 125 2S Mills Racing +9 Laps

220 Gavin Mills Honda GP125 125 2S Mills Racing +9 Laps

  2S  
1 37 Rich Grinling Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S E Rodger 10 13:22.429 90.22 1:18.088 87.79

2 2 Phil Atkinson Yamaha TZ 250 250 2S Declan's Racing 10 13:30.245 +7.816 90.93 1:17.477 86.95

3 42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 125 2S Barnsley 9 12:50.890 +1 Lap 85.16 1:22.721 82.25

4 54 Bryn Owen Honda RS 125 125 2S Bryn Taff Racing 9 12:51.095 +1 Lap 84.93 1:22.947 82.22

5 31 Ben Ashcroft Yamaha TZ250 5KE 250 2S Karas Plating 9 12:52.532 +1 Lap 85.89 1:22.021 82.07

6 20 Gordon Dorset Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Bishops Stortford - Hertfordsh 9 12:54.815 +1 Lap 84.54 1:23.329 81.83

7 18 Peter Basile Yamaha TZ250 Cup 2S PGB Motorcycles Limited 9 13:14.607 +1 Lap 82.01 1:25.904 79.79

8 97 Blake Chapman Honda RS125 125 2S Mills Racing 9 13:22.632 +1 Lap 81.62 1:26.309 78.99

9 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 125 2S Mr D Hiorns 9 13:44.989 +1 Lap 79.57 1:28.534 76.85

10 118 Bradley Wilson Honda NX4 125 125 2S FalconElectrical/Roy Jervis 9 13:45.947 +1 Lap 80.37 1:27.651 76.76

11 151 Brian Precious Honda RS 125R 125 2S Kirton in Lindsey - North Linc 9 13:51.068 +1 Lap 78.36 1:29.897 76.29

12 14 Stephen Dunn Yamaha 250 Cup 2S Rookman 9 14:00.371 +1 Lap 77.27 1:31.168 75.45

 Best lap: 2  Phil Atkinson  - 1:17.477
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HARTSMERE LOGISTICS & LOVE LIFE & RIDE 125GP NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & TWO STROKE GP

RACE 19       ROUND 12 - RACE 3

Start time: 16:31   Distance: 19.573 miles

Weather: Overcast   Track: Dry
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class 2nd ClassTown/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

DNFs

30 Malcom Howell Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 2S Kingswinford - West Midlands +10 Laps 77.66 1:30.707

49 Nigel Palmer Yamaha TZ 250 D Cup 2S QRG Motorcycles +10 Laps

87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 125 2S Mills Racing / Bradley Mason +10 Laps 73.60 1:35.716

167 Michael McKerr Yamaha TZ 250 250 2S Kilrea - Derry +10 Laps 81.58 1:26.357

171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP125 125 2S Mills Racing +10 Laps

220 Gavin Mills Honda GP125 125 2S Mills Racing +10 Laps

250 - 92.5% of winners average race speed - 85.34 mph

Cup - 92.5% of winners average race speed - 81.21 mph

2S- 92.5% of winners average race speed - 76.08 mph

125 - 92.5% of winners average race speed - 81.21 mph



VolaSoftControlPdf

DONINGTON PARK

DYMAG 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & NG CUP 

HARTSMERE LOGISTICS & LOVE LIFE & RIDE 125GP NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & TWO STROKE GP

RACE 19       ROUND 12 - RACE 3

LAP TIMES

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

11/08/2018 - 12/08/2018  /  DONINGTON PARK 12/08/2018 - 16:52  /  Page 1/3

Lap Time

  Andrew Sawford  

START

1

2 1:27.504

3 1:22.611

4 1:19.558

5 1:17.011

6 1:17.716

  Asher Durham  

START

1

2 1:18.567

3 1:15.974

4 1:14.872

5 1:15.570

6 1:15.793

7 1:14.694

8 1:14.825

9 1:14.964

10 1:14.721

  Ben Ashcroft  

START

1

2 1:29.368

3 1:26.309

4 1:24.480

5 1:23.570

6 1:22.021

7 1:23.207

8 1:22.758

9 1:22.488

  Blake Chapman  

START

1

Lap Time

2 1:28.978

3 1:26.309

4 1:27.294

5 1:28.095

6 1:27.645

7 1:27.477

8 1:29.306

9 1:29.287

  Bradley Wilson  

START

1

2 1:33.150

3 1:30.269

4 1:28.682

5 1:29.697

6 1:29.339

7 1:29.432

8 1:28.009

9 1:27.651

  Brian Precious  

START

1

2 1:32.843

3 1:32.079

4 1:31.189

5 1:31.696

6 1:30.999

7 1:30.576

8 1:29.897

9 1:30.557

  Bruce Dunn  

START

1

2 1:20.109

3 1:17.564

4 1:16.346

5 1:16.769

Lap Time

6 1:15.815

7 1:16.470

8 1:15.888

9 1:16.398

10 1:16.102

  Bryn Owen  

START

1

2 1:28.181

3 1:23.492

4 1:23.411

5 1:23.751

6 1:22.947

7 1:23.734

8 1:24.338

9 1:23.279

  Connor Sellors  

START

1

2 1:21.541

3 1:20.342

4 1:19.338

5 1:20.122

6 1:20.374

7 1:20.266

8 1:20.116

9 1:20.927

10 1:18.590

  Dean Hobson  

START

1

2 1:30.727

3 1:23.838

4 1:22.721

5 1:23.318
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Lap Time

6 1:23.097

7 1:24.465

8 1:23.966

9 1:22.843

  Derek Betts  

START

1

2 1:39.560

3 1:38.955

4 1:37.200

5 1:36.843

6 1:36.668

7 1:36.902

8 1:37.673

  Gary Arden  

START

1

  Gavin Mills  

START

  Gordon Dorset  

START

1

2 1:28.769

3 1:25.504

4 1:24.071

5 1:24.446

6 1:23.873

7 1:24.639

8 1:23.329

9 1:23.356

  Jake Hopper  

START

1

2 1:39.091

3 1:38.300

4 1:35.716

Lap Time

  James Chandler  

START

1

2 1:26.116

3 1:23.706

4 1:23.062

5 1:21.964

6 1:21.230

  John Hiorns  

START

1

2 1:31.592

3 1:32.221

4 1:31.617

5 1:30.703

6 1:28.534

7 1:28.717

8 1:28.986

9 1:29.993

  John Lewis  

START

1

2 1:25.160

3 1:22.620

4 1:21.982

5 1:21.869

6 1:21.074

7 1:21.180

8 1:20.306

9 1:20.859

10 1:21.375

  Malcom Howell  

START

1

2 1:31.588

3 1:33.778

4 1:32.329

5 1:30.707

6 1:32.756

  Mark Reeves  

START

1

2 1:24.880

Lap Time

3 1:21.068

4 1:21.040

5 1:22.694

6 1:22.722

7 1:21.603

8 1:21.848

9 1:21.339

10 1:23.590

  Michael McKerr  

START

1

2 1:28.533

3 1:27.157

4 1:26.357

5 1:26.758

  Nigel Palmer  

START

  Peter Basile  

START

1

2 1:29.164

3 1:27.016

4 1:26.416

5 1:26.349

6 1:25.904

7 1:26.929

8 1:27.274

9 1:26.572

  Phil Atkinson  

START

1

2 1:27.439

3 1:21.701

4 1:20.184

5 1:17.492

6 1:17.564

7 1:17.477

8 1:17.711

9 1:19.916

10 1:18.225
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Lap Time

  Rich Grinling  

START

1

2 1:21.597

3 1:20.080

4 1:18.099

5 1:18.088

6 1:18.747

7 1:18.603

8 1:21.311

9 1:18.327

10 1:18.306

  Stephen Dunn  

START

1

2 1:32.858

3 1:31.878

4 1:31.829

5 1:32.534

6 1:32.269

7 1:32.492

8 1:32.170

9 1:31.168

  Steven Neate  

START

1

2 1:19.602

3 1:17.097

4 1:16.153

5 1:16.391

6 1:15.965

7 1:16.472

8 1:15.846

9 1:16.057

10 1:16.408

  Thomas Lawlor  

START

1

2 1:20.705

3 1:18.541

4 1:17.854

5 1:17.897

6 1:17.969

7 1:19.071

8 1:19.193

Lap Time

9 1:18.289

10 1:20.109

  Tony Flinton  

START

1

2 1:32.536

3 1:30.880

4 1:29.690

5 1:30.423

6 1:29.301

7 1:28.839

8 1:29.002

9 1:28.706

  Travis Vince  

START
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27.

Start

Lap 1 64 7 17 39 37 73 16 2 42 171 74 112 20 132 54 97 31 18 167 30 151 21 14 121 32 118 87

Lap 2 64 17 7 73 39 37 16 2 112 74 132 20 54 42 97 31 18 167 30 151 21 14 121 118 32 87

Lap 3 64 17 7 73 39 37 2 16 112 132 74 54 42 20 97 31 18 167 151 30 21 14 121 118 32 87

Lap 4 64 17 7 73 37 39 16 2 112 132 74 54 42 20 31 97 18 167 151 21 30 14 121 118 87 32

Lap 5 64 17 7 73 37 39 16 2 112 132 74 42 54 20 31 18 167 97 21 151 30 121 118 14 32

Lap 6 64 17 7 73 37 39 16 2 112 132 74 42 54 20 31 18 97 21 151 121 118 30 14 32

Lap 7 64 17 7 73 37 39 2 112 132 54 42 31 20 18 97 21 121 118 151 14 32

Lap 8 64 17 7 73 37 39 2 132 112 54 42 31 20 18 97 21 121 118 151 14 32

Lap 9 64 17 7 73 37 39 2 132 112 42 54 31 20 18 97 21 118 121 151 14

Lap 10 64 17 7 73 37 2 39 132 112


